ware pipe sewer. 

48 linear feet of I2-inch pipe culvert. 
4 receiving basins. 

30,000 feet, B. M., timber for bracing and sheet piling. 
The amount of the security required is Three Thou-

sand Dollars ($3,000). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work is one 

hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 
No. 4. ALTERATION AND IMPROVEMENT TO 

SEWER IN FORTY-FOURTH STREET, 
between East river and Second avenue, and 
to connection at First avenue. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantity and quality 
of materials and the nature and extent, as near as

[...]

I gully-trap or road box. 

400 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
30,000 feet, B. M., of timber for bracing and sheet 

piling. 
The amount of the security required is Three 

Thousand Dollars ($3,oco). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work is one 

hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 
No. 5. SEWERS IN LEXINGTON AVENUE, 

EAST AND WEST SIDES, between 
Seventy-fifth and Seventy-sixth streets. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantity and quality 
of materials and the nature and extent, as near as pos-
sible, of the work required, is as follows:

[...]

tongued and grooved, sheet piling. 
125,000 linear feet piles. 

3,200 cubic yards rip-rap.  
5,600 cubic yards sand ling. 

The amount of the security required is Four Hun- 
dred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($44o,000). 

The time allowed to complete the whole work is 
four thousand five hundred (4,500) working days. 

The plans, drawings and sfr0rGi0abons may be seen at 
the office of the Deputy Commissioner of Sewers, Mu- 
nzcrbal Building, Borough of Brooklyn. 

The person or persons making an estimate shall fur- 
nish the same in a sealed envelope, indorsed with the

[...]

AVENUE AND CONSELYEA STREET, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

Borough of Manhattan. 
No. z. FOR ERECTING ADDITION TO AND 

ALTERATIONS IN PUBLIC SCHOOL 
22, CORNER OF STANTON AND 
SHERIFF STREETS, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN. 

The security required on Contract No. I is Twenty-
five Thousand (25,000) Dollars. 

The security required on Contract No. a is Twenty-
two Thousand (22,000) Dollars. 

The time to complete Contract No. x is two hundred 
and fifty (so) days. 

The time to complete the new wing at rear of pres-
ent building, Contract No. a is October x, Igor; the 
balance of the contract on or before January I, Igoe. 

The person or persons making an estimate shall